
Metropolitan Washington Airports Authority

Monthly Air Traffic Summary Report
Ronald Reagan Washington National Airport

December 2008  -  November 2009

Enplaned Deplaned Total Year Ago % ChangeDescription    
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International
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Grand Total - Aircraft Operations  273,177
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       0.0
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 6,000,823
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 39,700

 54,802
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-      8.6

-      7.3

-     15.7

 260,147  264,299 -      1.6
 6,662  6,742 -      1.2

 266,809  271,041 -      1.6Total - Commercial 

Domestic
Transborder

Commercial:

General Aviation
Military

 5,133
 1,235

 4,904
 1,275

       4.7
-      3.1

Non-Commercial:

 277,220 -      1.5

 6,368  6,179        3.1Total - Non-Commercial 

Commercial:

Non-Commercial:

Domestic  8,676,355  8,726,477  17,655,929 -      1.4 17,402,832
 133,027  140,047  289,097 -      5.5 273,074Transborder

Total - Commercial  8,809,382  8,866,524  17,675,906  17,945,026 -      1.5

Total - Non-Commercial  4,588  4,546  9,134  8,388        8.9

 3,079
 6,055

 2,949
 5,439

       4.4
      11.3

 1,520
 3,026

 1,559
 3,029

Grand Total - Passengers  17,685,040  17,953,414 -      1.5 8,871,070 8,813,970

Total - Air Carrier  6,096,860  6,095,526  12,192,386  13,348,876 -      8.7

Air Carrier:

Regional:

General Aviation
Military

Commercial:

Air Carrier Domestic:

Air Carrier International:

Air Carrier Transborder:

Commercial:

Total - Regional  2,712,522  2,770,998  5,483,520  4,596,150       19.3
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Regional:
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-     29.4
       0.0

     177.3

      91.3
-     99.6
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 9

 5,709
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Mail:

Freight + Express:

 3

 4,527

 5

 1,182

-     27.3

      90.1

Grand Total - Cargo  5,718  3,015 4,530 1,187       89.6

 5,717  2,997 4,530 1,187Domestic
 0  18

      90.8
-     97.8 0 0

TonnesCargo -

Transborder

Mail Plus Freight + Express:

NOTE: Figures may not sum to total due to rounding. 
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Freight + Express:
Total -

Total -




